 Rev. C Mar 08
VDP150 INSTRUCTION MANUAL Part # 562141
DISPENSING VALVE
MODEL VDP150
◀INSTRUCTION MANUAL▶
 Rev. C Mar. 08
VDP150 INSTRUCTION MANUAL Part # 562141
 -2-
CONTENTS
1 Introductions  page 3
2 Specifications  page 3
3 Explanation of Parts  page 4
4 Principal of Operations  page 5
5 Operating Procedure
  5-1 Setup  page 6
  5-2 Operating Procedure in Details  page 7
      5-2-1 Material put-in & Remove Air  page 7
      5-2-2 Set up by viscosity  page 8
  5-3 Notice for Use  page 9
  5-4 Disassembly, Assembly, Cleaning page 9
6 Sectional Drawing & Dimension  page 11
7 Exploded View & Parts List  page 12
 Rev. C Mar. 08
VDP150 INSTRUCTION MANUAL Part # 562141
 -3-
1. INTRODUCTION
VDP150 Plunger Pump is a pneumatically operated positive displacement valve
designed for dispensing constant volume shots of low to medium viscosity materials.
For low viscosity no fluid pressure is required, as the material is sucked-in by the
plunger into the valve chamber.  Low fluid pressure is required for medium viscosity
materials.
Shot sizes may be fine tuned by turning the adjustment knob at the top of the valve. The
wetted parts of the VDP150 double-acting valve are made of durable material, making
the valve ideal for filled materials, extending the valve life and reducing valve
maintenance.
2. SPECIFICATIONS
 Operating Air Pressure 4.0~6.0kgf/cm² (60-90psi)
Material Delivery Pressure Spring wire diameter: ø0.3mm→Max 0.3kgf/cm²
→
  Spring wire diameter: ø0.5mm→Max 1.2kgf/cm²
 Cycle Rate 120cycles/min (standard in full stroke)
Minimum Shot Size 0.005cc
Maximum Shot Size 0.15cc/cycle
Valve Structure Plunger type
Weight 320g (11.3oz)
Driving Part Materials Cylinder Body, CAP: AL Hard Anodizing (BLACK)
  Piston: SUS303
  Check Body: SUS303, RULON
Wetted Part Materials Chamber: SUS303
  Plunger: SUS304 (TiN Coating)
  CAP, CV Body: SUS303
  Check Valve: PEEK
  O-Ring: Purfluore
Connecting Ports Operating Air Inlet: M5*P0.8
  Material Inlet: BSPT1/8"
  Material Outlet: Luer Lock
 Rev. C Mar. 08
VDP150 INSTRUCTION MANUAL Part # 562141
 -4-
3. PART DESCRIPTION
 Rev. C Mar. 08
VDP150 INSTRUCTION MANUAL Part # 562141
 -5-
Dispensing OFF Dispensing ON